
State of Florida 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M- 

DATE: August 31,2010 

FROM: Thomas J. W 

TO: Ann Cole, Comm' sion Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk 

, Utilities SystedEngineering Specialist, Division of Economic 
Regulation 

Docket No. 090462-WS; Application for increase in water and wastewater rates in 
Marion, Orange, Pasco, Pinellas, and Seminole Counties by Utilities Inc. of Florida 

# 
RE: 

Attached is correspondence from the Utility including test results from recent water 
testing of water samples at the Summertree water system in Pasco County. These water tests 
were conducted at the request of the Commission at the August 3,2010 agenda. 

TW 

attachment 
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Tom Walden 

From: Christian W. Marcelli [CMarcelli@RSBattorneys.com] 

Sent: 
To: 

cc: 

Subject: 
Attachments: Lab analyses Wells 1 8.2 & 13 Aug26 2010.pdf 

Monday, August 30,2010 4:05 PM 

Bart Fletcher; Andrew Maurey; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks; Rick Wright; Jared Deason; Tonya 
Linn; Tom Walden; Keino Young 

REILLY.STEVE; Charles Rehwinkel; MERCHANT.TRICIA; VANDIVER.DENISE; Martin 
Friedman; Steve Lubertozzi; Kirsten Weeks; John Williams; Patrick Flynn 

UIF Water testing results (Docket No. 090462) 

Pursuant to the action taken by the Commission at the Agenda Conference on Tuesday, August 3,2010, 
I am attaching a copy of the results of the water testing and lab analysis performed at Summertree in the 
UIF Rate Case (Docket No. 090462). Please note that these tests are within acceptable limits. I will 
assume that OPC will forward this information to their clients. According to the Agenda transcript, 
Staff will “take administrative steps to implement rates” once the testing results have been submitted to 
Staff. As such, please let me know when we can expect the PAA Order in this matter. 

Also, the Utility is continuing to prepare a response to Staffs August 11,2010 letter and you should 
have that information soon. Feel free to contact me if you have any questions or concerns. 

Regards, 
Christian 

Christian Marcelli, Esquire 
Rose, Sundstrom & Bentle)., LLP 
2180 W. State Road 434 
Suite2118 
Longwood, FL 32779 
(407) 830-6331 (Phone) 
(407) 830-8522 (Fax) 
www.rsbattomeys.com 

NOTICE: This e-niail message and any attachment to this e-mail message contains confidential information that is legally 
privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not review, retransmil, convert to hard copy, copy. use or 
disscininatc this e-mail or any attachments to it. If you have received this e-mail i n  error, please notify us immediately by 
rclum e-mail or by telephone at 888-877-6555 and dclete the original and all copies of this hansmission (including any 
attachments). 

IRS CIRCULAR 230 I~ISCLAIMEK: ‘To ensure compliance with the requirements imposed on us by IKS Circular 230 (31 
C.F.K. 10.33 - 10.37, et. seq.), we infonn you that to die extent this communication, including attachments, mentions any 
federal tax matter, it is not intended or written and cannot be used for the purpose of avoiding Federal Tax penalties. I n  
addition, this communication may not be used by anyone in promoting, marketing or recommending the transaction or matter 
addressed herein. 

813 1/20 10 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler - Please type or print legibly) 

System Name: Summertree 

System Type (=heck one): 0 Community 0 Nontransient Noncommunity 0 Transient Noncommunity 

Address: 

City: ZIP Code: 

Phone #: Fax #: €-Mail Address: 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: TI01 0594001 Sample Date: 08/05/2010 Sample Time: 08:30 PM (circieam) 

Sample Location (be specific): POE - Well 1 

Disinfectant Residual (Required when reporting -Its for kihalomemanes and haloacetic acids): 

PWS I.D.#: ~~~~~~]~~~~~~ 

LWtiOn Code (if kn-) : 

- mg/L Field pH: 7.15 
Sample Type (check O ~ I Y  One) 

Distribution 

[? Entry Point(to Disbibution) 

Plant Tap (not for compliance wim 62-550) 

Raw (at well or intake) 

Max Residence Time 

0 Ave Residence Time 

0 Near First Customer 

Reasonk) for Sample (check all mat apply) 

0 Routine Compliance vnm 62.550 

0 Confirmation of MCL Exceedance * Special (not forcompiiance with 62-sw) 

Composite of Multiple Sites ** 

c] Other: 

Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

0 Replacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

0 Clearance (permiaing) 

'See 62-550.500(6) for requirements and restrictions. 
And 62-550.512(3) for nitrate or initrite exceedances. 

-See 62-550.550(4) for requirements and 
attach a results page for each site. 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

Operator , do HEREBY CERTIFY Stephen Habery 
1, 

(Print Name) (Print Title) 

that the above public water system and sample collection information is complete and correct. 

Signature: Date: 

Certified Operator #: Phone #: Sampler's Fax #: 

Sampler's E-Mail: 

Page 1 of '1 19 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab - Please type or print legibly) 

Lab Name: Advanced Environmental Laboratories. Inc Florida DOH Certification #: E84589 Certification Expiration Date: 06/30/2010 

Address: 9610 Princess Palm Avenue 

Were any analyses subcontracted? Yes [7 No If yes, please provide DOH certification numbers: -=7*, C%&CO t 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Date Sample@) Received: 08/05/2010 

PWS ID (FmmPage 1): b5\ Jqd 3 Sample Number (From Page 1): TI010594001 Lab Assigned Report # or Job TI010594 

Group@) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE * 

Tampa, FL 33619 Phone #: (813)630-9616 

ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED f 

(check all that apply): 

Inorganics Synthetic Organics Volatile Organics 
c$ All Except Asbestos 0 AII 30 0 All 21 
[7 Partial 0 All Except Dioxin Partial 

Nitrate [7 Partial 
Nitrite 0 Dioxin Only 
0 Asbestos Only 

Disinfection Byproducts 
Trihalomethanes 
0 Haloacetic Acids 
0 Chlorite 
0 Bromate 

Radionuclides Secondaries 
0 Single Sample A All 14 

Qtrly Composite- 0 partial 

LAB CERTIFICATION 
9 c y  , do HEREBY CERTIFY I, Tammie Heslin 

(Print Name) (Print litie) 

that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratow Accreditation Conference 

Signature: Date: dd 5)La 
Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyfe Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the 

** Please provide radiological sample dates 8 locations for each quarter. 
report. possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Sewices. 

CONFIRMATION 8 NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES 
NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A “U” QUALIFIER. (Nondetects reported as “BDL“ or with a ‘‘e are not acceptable.) 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION 

Sample Collection &Analysis Satisfactory: 0 Yes [7 No 

Person Notified: Date Notified: DEPlDOH Reviewing Offcial: 

(to be mmpleted by DEP or DOH - attach nates as necessaly) 

Replacement Sample or Report Requested: 0 Yes [7 No ( ~ ~ e o r h i g h l i g M ~ r n ~ P ( ~ I a b O ~ 1  

Page 2 of 4 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

INORGANIC CONTAMINANTS Report Number/ Job ID: TI010594001 

0.00097 

62-550.310(1) PWS ID (From Page 1) b5 / / 9- 

Repocing Format 62-550.?3i 
Effective January 1395. Revised F e b i u a ~  2010 Page 3 of 4 

'ResJl~ mu51 be reporled iviih appmpiato qiia!iSe-s in accordance wi!h Florida Administia6ve Code %le 62-150. Table 1 Results qualified with A F. H. N 0. T, 2. ?. +, are maccq7ta3le fer 
cornp1iance;siih 52.550, Res;ii!s qi;a!ifled with a J, 0 R, or Y n'ti51 be a a m p m i e d  bywritten justification and vii!l be wsiua!ed on a case by cas2 basis. Tc sioii a rnoixiioiing vi0Ia:ion. unacceptable 
rssulk must be repiaced viith accepabie -esiiil~ froni samples collecte6 i i i i n g  lbe same rnorilo:ing penod 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

1930 

SECONDARY CONTAMINANTS 
62-550.320 

EM589 
Total Dissalved solids 500 WL 250 SM 254oc 10 08/0w2010 1044 

Report Number / Job ID: T1010594001 

pws ID (From Page '1) ii;5//+ 3 

2905 E82001 
FcamingMents 0.5 mglL 0.20 I SM5540C 0.050 08/06/2010 1120 

Page 4 of 4 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be mmpleted by sampler - Please type or print legibly) 

System Name: Summertree PWS ID.#:  

System Type (ch& one): 0 Community 0 Nontransient Noncommunity Transient Noncommunity 

Address: 

City: ZIP Code: 

Phone #: Fax #: €-Mail Address: 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be mmpleted by sampler) 

Sample Number: TI010594002 Sample Date: 08/05/2010 Sample Time: 08:47 PM (circleone) 

Sample Location (bespecific): POE - Well 2 

Disinfectant Residual (Rquired when repldng results for tnhalomemanes and halaacetic acids): 

Sample Type (Check Only One) 

0 Distribution 

0 Entry Point(t0 Distribution) 

0 Plant Tap (notfor mmpliancewim 62-550) 

Location Code (If known) : 

mg/L Field pH: 7.22 - 
Reason@) for Sample (ckk all mat apply) 

0 Routine Compliance with 62.550 

0 Confirmation of MCL Exceedance * 0 Special (not for compliance wim 62-550) 

Composite of Multiple Sites ** 

c] Replacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

c] Clearance (permifling) 

0 Raw (at well or intake) 

[7 Max Residence Time 

0 Avs Residence Time 

0 Near First Customer 

0 Other: 

Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

'See 62-550.500(6) for requirements and restrictions. 
And 62-550.512(3) for nitrate or nitrite exmedances. 

"*See 62-550.550(4) for requirements and 
attach a results page for each site. 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

, do HEREBY CERTIFY Stephen Habery Operator 
1, 

that the above public water system and sample collection information is complete and correct. 
Signature: Date: 

Certified Operator #: Phone #: 

Sampler's E-Mail: 

(Print Name) (Print Title) 

Sampler's Fax #: 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab - Please type or print legibly) 

Lab Name: Advanced EnVirOnmental Laboratories, InC Florida DOH Certification #: E84589 Certification Expiration Date: 06/30/2010 

Address: 9610 Princess Palm Avenue Tampa, FL33619 Phone #: (813)630-9616 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE * 

Were any analyses subcontracted? B y e s  0 No If yes, please provide DOH certification numbers: 6- 74, (i- dow' 
ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED * 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: 08/05/2010 

PWS ID (From Page 1): bGj/ 
Group(s) Analyzed 8 Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. 

Inorganics Synthetic Organics Volatile Organics Disinfection Byproducts Radionuclides Secondaries 
All Except Asbestos All 30 All 21 Trihalomethanes Single Sample @AII 14 
Partial All Except Dioxin 0 Partial 0 Haloacetic Acids Qtrly Composite*' 0 padial 

Nitrate 0 Partial 0 Chlorite 
0 Dioxin Only Bromate 

Sample Number (From Page 1): TI010594002 Lab Assigned Report # or Job T1OI 0594 

(ChecA all that apply): 

8 
Nitrite 
Asbestos Only 

I, Tammie Heslin 
LAB CERTIFICATION *A , do HEREBY CERTIFY 

(Print Name) (Print Title) 

that all attached analvtical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference 

Signature: Date: yd s/C 0 
* Fa lure to provde a valid and anent F onda DOH lab certificat on ndnoer ana a current Analyte Sheet for the aliachea analysis resu 1s will result in rejecLon of t'le 

'* Please prov,de rad ological sample dates 8 ocations for each quarter. 
report, possiole enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample. ana may result in not fication of tne DOH BJrea J of Laboratory SeNlCeS. 

CONFIRMATION 8 NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES 
NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U" QUALIFIER. (Nan-detects reported as "BDL" or with a "C" are not acceptable.) 

C O M P L M W X  DETERMINATION (to be mmpleted by DEP or DOH -attach notes as necessary) 

Sample Collection &Analysis Satisfactory: Yes 0 No Replacement Sample or Report Requested: 0 Yes 0 No (a*orhighlightgmup(s)above) 

Person Notified: Date Notified: DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: 

Reponing Formzt 62-550 750 
Eff~cbve Jarvary 1995. Rsvised Febniaiy 2C10 Page 0 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

I NO RGAN I C CONTAM I NANTS Report Number/ Job ID: TI010594002 

62-550.310(1) Pws ID (From Page 1) c p S l & Q - 3  

Reparling Format 62-550.73Ei 
ERectbe January 1995, Revised FebuaryZG10 Page -7 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

SECONDARY CONTAMINANTS Report Number/ Job ID: T1010594002 

62-550.320 PWS ID [From Page 1): Wjkw 3 

Page- 8 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler - Please type or print legibly) 

System Name: Summertree PWS I.D.#: ~ l ~ l ~ ~ l ~ l ~ ] ~  
11 System Type ;,check one! Community 3 Nontransient Noncommunity 3 Transient Noncommunity 

Address: 

City: ZIP Code: 

Phone #: Fax #: E-Mail Address: 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: T1010594003 Sample Date: 08/05/2010 Sample Time: 09:lO PM (circle om) 

Sample Location (be specific): POE - Well 13 

Disinfectant Residual (Required when r e p m g  cesuib for tihalomethanes and haloacetic acids): 

Location Code (if known) : 

- mg/L Field pH: 7.58 
Sample Type (check only one) 
0 Distribution 

0 Entry Point(t0 Distribution) 

0 Plant Tap (not for compliance wim 62-550) 

0 Raw (at well or intake) 

0 Max Residence l ime  
0 Ave Residence Time 

0 Near First Customer 

Reason($ for Sample ( c k k  ail that appiy) 

0 Routine Compliance w i n  62-550 

0 Confirmation of MCL Exceedance * Special (rot for compliance with 62.550) 

0 Composite of Multiple Sites ** 

0 Other: 

Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

(? Replacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

0 Clearance (pemiiting) 

"See 62-550.500(6) for requirements and restrictions. 
And 62-550.512(3) for nitrate or nitrite exceedances. 

*'See 62-550.550(4) for requirements and 
attach a results pagefor each site. 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

, do HEREBY CERTIFY Stephen Habery Operator 1, 

that the above public water system and sample collection information is complete and correct. 

Signature: Date: 

(Print Name) (Print Title) 

Ceafied Operator # Phone #: Sampler's Fax # 

Sampler's E-Mail. 

Page -9 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab - Please type or print legibly) 

Lab Name: Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc Florida DOH Certification #: E84589 Certification Expiration Date: 06/30/2010 

Address: 9610 Princess Palm Avenue Tampa, FL33619 Phone #: (813)630-9616 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE ' 

Were any analyses subcontracted? Yes 0 No If yes, please provide DOH certification numbers: @-ST 4, p ~ d  
I 

ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED * 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (IO be completed by lab) Date Sample@) Received: 08/05/2010 

PWS ID (From Page 1): ( o s ]  1425 
Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. 

inorganics Synthetic Organics Volatile Organics Disinfection Byproducts Radionuclides Secondaries 

0 All 21 0 Trihalornethanes 0 Single Sample P A l l  14 All Except Asbestos 
Partial 0 All Except Dioxin 0 Partial 0 Haloacetic Acids 0 Qtrly Composite"' partial 

Sample Number (From Page 1): TI010594003 Lab Assigned Report # or Job TI01 0594 

(Check all that apply). 

0 All 30 

Partial Chlorite @ Nitrate 

Nitrite Dioxin Only 0 Bromate 0 Asbestos Only 

I, Tammie Heslin 

E 
LAB CERTIFICATION *A , do HEREBY CERTIFY 

(Print Name) (Print Title) 

that all attached analytical d 

Signature: Date: 

eet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratoty Accreditation Conference 

* Failure to provide a valid and current Fiorida DOH la0 cenification number ana a c-rrenr Analyre Sneet for the attachea analysis resLIIs wil r e s h  in re.ecton of tne 

** P.ease prov ae rad ologicai sample aates 8 locations lor eacn quarter. 
report, poss ble enforcement against the p-blic water system for failure lo  sample, ana may res-It In notifcation of the DOd BureaL of Laboratory Servces. 

CONFIRMATION a NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES 
NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U' QUALIFIER. (Non-detects reported as "BDL" or with a "e'' are not acceptable.) 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH - attach notes as necessary) 

Sample Collection &Analysis Satisfactoty: 17 Yes No 

Person Notified: Date Notified: OEPDOH Reviewing Offtcial: 
Replacement Sample or Report Requested: 0 Yes 17 No (dhorhlghlight gmup(s)aWe) 

Reporlifig Fomat 62-550.73G 
EFict!ve ~ s n u a r ~  1995, Revised FebrLaN 2010 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

INORGANIC CONTAMINANTS Report Number I Job ID: T1010594003 

62-550.310(1) PWS ID (Fmm Page 1) bg/* 5 

'Resul!s CEI be reporied wl!h sppropriate quatiRe:s iii zciardancc witt Florida Adminiskativo Code Rule 62-! $0, Table 1 Resulis cbalikd witb A,  F. H. N. 0 ,  T. 7 7. ' ,  are unac.;.eptable foi 
~amc%mce with 82.559. Resviis qualified with a J, a, R, OF Y must be accompanied by written juslific.a?ion an3 
iesulk nws: k replicer! With acceptable iesiilia from sa 

be evaluated on a case by case basis. lo avoic a noni!oiir:g violaiio;:. L 
les m11eded ddnng the same rnonitnmg pero: 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

SECONDARY CONTAMINANTS 
62-550.320 

Report Number/ Job ID. T1010594003 

PWS ID (Fmm Page 1) Ls//- 



68 I5 SW Archer Rcud 
Go~nerville, Florida 32608 
1352) 377-2349 
FAX 13521 3956639 

Rdvanced 
Environmental laboratories. Inc. 

August 6,2010 
Serial: LAB-10086122120 

Michael C-arata 
Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc. 
96 10 Princess Palm Ave. 
Tampa, FL 33619 
RE: Tampa 

Work Order: 10081 16 

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on August 6,2010 

All data were determined in accordance with published procedures (EPA Methods for Chemical Analysis of Water 
and Wastes, EPA-600/4-79-020, Rev March 1983; and Standard Methods for the Examination of Water and 
Wastewater, 18th Edition, 1992). Our laboratory is cextified by Florida Department of Health (FDH No. E82001). 

All results were determined in accordance with N E W  requirements and in accordance with the chain of custody 
document unless noted in the report case narrative or data report. The results relate only to the samples listed on the 
chain of custody. All data is subject to a degree of uncertainly. For a discussion of laboratory uncertainty, please 
contact your project manager. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirely. The report pages are 
numbered separately from the chain of custody and any sample receipt documentation, which, if appropriate, are 
included in an unnumbered appendix. 

If you have any questions conceming this report, please feel free to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Beth Elton 
Project Manager 
belton@aeIlab.com 

Advanced Environmental Laboratories 

Page I of 4 



6815 SW Archer Rd 
Galnesville, PL 32608 
352377.2349 Phone 
352.395.6639 Fax 

NELAP Certified ~ FDH #E82001 

Advanced Environmental Labomtoris, hc. 

9610 Princess Palm Ave. Reported: 
Tampa, FI. 33619 Project Manager Michael Ciumamta 08/06/10 1218 

Project: Tampn 

ANALYTICAL REPORT FOR SAMPLES 

Sample ID Laboratory ID Matrix Date Sampled Date Received 

T1010594001 IO08 1 16-0 I Water 08/05/10 08:30 08/06/10 08:OO 

T1010594002 iooai 16-02 Water 08/05/10 08:47 08/06/10 08:OO 

TI010594003 10081 16-03 Water 08/05/10 09: 10 08/06/10 08:OO 

REPORT OF RESULTS 
T1010594001 

1008116-01 (Water) 
~~ 

Reporting 
AnalySls Result Limit UnlU Dllutian Batch Prepared Analyzed Notes 

Surfactants. SMSMOC, MBAS as LAS MW348 01951 0050 mg/L I 0080604 081061iO 08106/10 I 1  20 

T1010594002 
100811602 (Water) 

Reporting 
Analyrir nesult Limit UnlU Dilution Batch Prepared Analyzed Notes 

SurEastants, SMSS40C. MBAS as LAS MW34X 0.166 1 0 os0 mg/L 1 0080604 08/06/10 08/06/10 1 1:20 

T1010594003 
1008116-03 (Water) 

~~ ~ ~~~~ ~ ~~~~~~~ 

neportiing 

0.185 1 0.050 W L  

Analyyais Result Llmlt UniU Dllunon Batch Prepared Analyzed NOLel 

I 00806W 08/06/10 08/06110 l l :20 SlufacUnIs. SMSS40C. MBAS nr LAS MW348 

Page 2 Of 4 



6815 SW Archer Rd 
Gainesvllle, FL 32608 
3523712349 Phone 
352.395.6639 Fax 

NELAP CertiIled - PDH #E82001 
Advanced Environmental Laborntories, Inc 
96 I O  Princess Palm Ave. 
Tampa, FL 3361 9 Project Manager: Michael Cammarata 

Project: Tampa Reported: 
08/06/10 1 2 1 8  

QUALITY CONTROL FOR SAMPLES 

Classical Chemistry Parameters - Quality Control 

Spike Saurce %REC RPD . 
AnSlyte  Result Lilnil Unics Level Rsult %REC Limits RPD Limit Nots 

Batch 0080604 =Surfactants, SM5540C. MBAS as LAS MW348 

Blank (0080604BLKl) ..... ~. - 
Surfactants, SM5540C. W A S  as LAS MW348 0.050 U 0.050 mpR 

LCS (0080604-BS1) 
Surfactants, SM5540C. MBAS as LAS MW34C 0.792 0.050 WIL LOO 

. ~- 
79 75-125 

Matrix Splke (0080604-MS1) . Source: 1008116-01 
Surfactants. SM554OC, MBAS as LAS MW348 1 I I 0.050 m-#L 1.00 0 195 92 75-125 

Matrix Spike Dup (0080604-MSDI) Source: 1008116-01 -. .. .. 
Surfactanu, SM5540C, MBAS as U S  MW348 1.17 0.050 mgn 1.03 0.195 98 75-125 5 20 

Serial: LAB-1008612Zl20 Page 3 af 4 



681.5 SW Archer Rd 
Gainesvilie, F% 32608 
352.3772349 Phone 

352.395.6639 Fax 
NELAP Certlned - PDH #E82001 

Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc. 
9610 Princess Palm Aye. 
Tampa. i% 33619 

Project: Tampa 

Projcct Manager: Michael Cnmmarato 
Reported: 

08/06/10 12~18 

NOTES AND DEFIhTTIONS 

U 

I 

NR NotRpported 

dry 

RPD Relative Pmcent Difference 

lndieates that the cornpound wm analyzed for bul not detechd. The value asrociatd with t k  quslifin is the labmalory method detenion limit. 

The rep'trd value is between the labordtory method detectioo limit and the laborstay pmtica quantitotion limit 

sample iesul$ reported 011 B dry weqht basis 

Serial: LAB-10086122120 



Tampa, F 
W E  (81:, 
w (813)6301 1327 ~1 

T1010594 AEL Tampa PRCJLCT M E  
LENT W E  

DDilESS 9610 Princess Palm Ave 
'I 33619 

O*II*CT Tammie HeslinlHeidi B r o o k s  

W L E O  SI (Sub to Gainesville 

12574 
69 
0 3 1  
107 937 1597. €5'3 

Ice 

i 



, Rlva i iced 
Internal Transfer Chain of Custody i ' €nviroamental Laboratories. Iiic. 

Circle if applicable: 
Traiisfer Frorn AEL-Tampa ( i f  S i i O R l  IiOLI) is i:irtieil RUSH 

t!,C?se !ismi>lcii lT,,SI I!C 
l>:,l<:lhe!<! for ie<:c!,",r,(] 

'Transfer To Ship Work to AELiJacksonville lillnil!diillBiY niail 

Chain 149619 - HBN 24199 

SHORT HOLD 
i:alrk!di 

Utilization 
4 T1010499001-A 32ozAGT Na2S04 DW 8/4/2010 11:35 8/4/2010 1535 TMH E508-W, E508-W-P 

PievioUS Location - RECEiViNG 

5 T1010499001-C 40CVOA 

Previous Location - RECEIVING 
. 5 11010499001-D 40AVOA 

Previous Location - RECEiVlNG - 7 T1010499001-G 320rAGl 
Previous Localion - RECEIVING - 8 T1010499001-1 32arAGl 
Previous Location - RECEIVING -- 9 11010499001-J 40CVOA 
Previous Location - RECEIVING 

-10 T1010499001-N LAP 
Previous Location - RECEiVlNG 

-12 T1010499001-0 LP 
Previous Location - RECEIVING 

- 11 T1010499001-X 40CVOA 
Previou5 Localion - RECEIVING - 13 T1010500003-A 40CVOA 
Previous Location. RECEIVING 

.14 T1010500004-A 40CVOA 
Previous Location - RECEIVING 

.-15 T1010526001-A 32ozAGT 
PTevious Location - RECEIVING 
, 15 T1010527001-A 32ozAGT 

Previous Location - RECEIVING 

17 Tl010528001-A 40CVOA 
Previous Location - RECEIVING 
. 

A LP 
-RECEIVING 

A LP 
n - RECEIVING 

' 3  T1010594003-A LP 
Previous Localion - RECEIVING 

- 18 T1010595001-A 40CVOA 
Preview Location - RECEIVING 

Na2S204M DW 

C6H806 DW 

NaZS203 DW 

Na2S04 DW 

Na2S04 OW 

Na2S04 DW 

HN03 DW 

HCI DW 

HCI WA 

HCI WA 

Na2S203 DW 

Na2S203 DW 

HCI DW 

HN03 DW 

HN03 DW 

HN03 DW 

HCI OW 

8/4/2010 11:35 8/4/2010 1535 

8/4/2010 11 35 8/4/2010 1535 

81412010 11:35 81412010 1535 

8/4/2010 1135 0/4/2010 15,35 

8/4/2010 11:35 8/4/2010 1535 

8/4/2010 11 35 8/4/2010 15.35 

8/4/2010 1135 8/4/2010 1535 

8/4/2010 1 W 5  8/4/2010 15'35 

8/4/2010 08:30 8/4/2010 1535 

8/4/2010 08'20 8/4/2010 15:35 

8/3/2010 12:15 E / ~ 2 O l O  1821 

8/3/2010 i3:05 8/4/zoio 18.21 

8/4/2010 07'10 8/5/2010 08:30 

8/5/2010 08 30 8/5/2010 15'50 

8/512010 08:47 8/5/2010 15 50 

8/5/2010 09'10 8/5/2010 15:50 

8/4/2010 16:OO 8/5/2010 1550 

TMH 

TMH 

TMH 

TMH 

TMH 

TMH 

TMH 

TMH 

TMH 

TMH 

HE 

HB 

TMH 

TMH 

TMH 

TMH 

TMH 

5311-W 

5153-W. 5153-W-P 

5252-W. 5252-W-P 

5481-W, 5481-W-P 

5041-W, 5041-W-P 

5492-W. 5492-W-P 

1801-W. 2007.D, 2008-0 

5242-W 

E624-W 

E624-W 

5252-W, 5252-W-P 

5252~W. 5252 W-P 

5242-W 

1801-W. 2007-D. 2008-D 

1801-W. 2007-0, 2008.0 

1801.W. 2007-D. 2008-0 

5242-W 

Transfers 
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